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Most Voters Say Check Immigration Status Before Hiring or Renting - Demographic Details
National Survey of 1,000 Likely Voters
Conducted May 27-28, 2011 By Rasmussen Reports

Total Gender Age Race Union Member
LV's Male Female [18-29 |30-39 |40-49 |50-64 |65+ White Black Other |Yes No
Very closely 28% 33% 23% 15% 10% 32% 39% 42% 29% 19% 27% 25% 29%
Somewhat
closely 43% 43% 42% 40% 48% 47% 42% 36% 43% 38% 46% 50% 41%
Not very
Closely Followed News |closely 22% 20% 25% 37% 34% 13% 14% 11% 22% 28% 21% 20% 23%
Stories About Not at all 4% 2% 6% 6% 8% 4% 2% 4% 4% 6% 6% 3% 5%
Immigration Laws? Not sure 3% 2% 4% 2% 0% 3% 3% 7% 2% 9% 0% 2% 3%
Total Gender Age Race Union Member
LV's Male Female |18-29 |30-39 |40-49 |50-64 |65+ White Black Other |Yes No
Before Hiring Should |Yes 82% 85% 79% 66% 84% 86% 84% 88% 84% 78% 72% 75% 83%
Employers Be Required No 12% 9% 14% 23% 12% 9% 10% 5% 10% 12% 22% 16% 11%
to Check Immigration |Not sure 6% 6% 7% 11% 4% 5% 6% 7% 6% 10% 6% 9% 6%
Status?
Total Gender Age Race Union Member
LV's Male Female [18-29 |30-39 |40-49 50-64 |65+ White Black Other |Yes No
Before Renting Should |Yes 63% 64% 62% 53% 67% 68% 62% 69% 65% 67% 48% 65% 63%
Landlords Be Required [No 28% 29% 27% 38% 26% 26% 28% 19% 27% 30% 36% 32% 28%
to Check Immigration |Not sure 9% 7% 10% 9% 7% 6% 9% 12% 8% 3% 17% 4% 9%
Status?
Total Gender Age Race Union Member
Favor or Oppose a Law
in Your State That
Would Shut Down
Employers Who LV's Male Female |18-29 30-39 |40-49 |50-64 |65+ White  Black Other |Yes No
Knowingly and Favor 61% 66% 56% 43% 64% 67% 65% 67% 65% 46% 50% 62% 61%
Repeatedly Hire lllegal |Oppose 21% 18% 24% 28% 20% 15% 21% 16% 19% 32% 26% 23% 21%
Immigrants? Not sure 18% 16% 20% 29% 16% 18% 14% 17% 17% 22% 24% 14% 18%
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Party Ideology Income
Not Under $75K-
Republican Democrat Other Conservative |Moderate |Liberal |sure $20K $20K-$40K $40K-$60K |$60K-$75K $100K |$100K+
Very closely 37% 20% 26% 36% 25% 16% 21% 31% 34% 29% 26% 21% 24%
Somewhat
closely 42% 43% 42% 44% 39% 46% 34% 29% 42% 45% 47% 42% 47%
Not very
Closely Followed News |closely 16% 25% 26% 14% 30% 29% 11% 20% 17% 24% 25% 32% 21%
Stories About Not at all 2% 6% 5% 3% 5% 6% 23% 12% 5% 2% 0% 4% 5%
Immigration Laws? Not sure 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 12% 8% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2%
Party Ideology Income
Not Under $75K-
Republican Democrat Other Conservative |Moderate |Liberal |sure $20K $20K-$40K $40K-$60K |$60K-$75K $100K |$100K+
Before Hiring Should Yes 91% 73% 82% 91% 85% 59% 88% 85% 86% 79% 91% 89% 71%
Employers Be Required No 5% 18% 13% 4% 10% 29% 7% 8% 11% 16% 5% 7% 18%
to Check Immigration |Not sure 4% 10% 5% 4% 5% 12% 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 11%
Status?
Party Ideology Income
Not Under $75K-
Republican Democrat Other Conservative |Moderate |Liberal |sure $20K $20K-$40K $40K-$60K |$60K-$75K $100K |$100K+
Before Renting Should |Yes 72% 56% 61% 77% 61% 38% 66% 85% 75% 59% 62% 63% 43%
Landlords Be Required No 19% 36% 30% 15% 30% 51% 8% 11% 17% 33% 28% 30% 45%
to Check Immigration |Not sure 9% 8% 9% 7% 9% 11% 26% 5% 7% 8% 10% 6% 12%
Status?
Party Ideology Income
Favor or Oppose a Law
in Your State That
Would Shut Down Not Under $75K-
Employers Who Republican Democrat Other Conservative |Moderate |Liberal |sure $20K $20K-$40K | $40K-$60K | $60K-$75K |$100K |$100K+
Knowingly and Favor 72% 52% 59% 71% 62% 41% 76% 65% 64% 64% 63% 66% 52%
Repeatedly Hire lllegal |Oppose 11% 28% 23% 13% 21% 37% 3% 18% 21% 18% 14% 20% 29%
Immigrants? Not sure 17% 20% 18% 16% 17% 22% 21% 17% 14% 17% 23% 14% 19%

Page 2



http://www.rasmussenreports.com/�

PLATINUMSERVIEE

Crosstabs - Immigration 1 - May 27-28, 2011

Most Voters Say Check Immigration Status Before Hiring or Renting - Demographic Details
National Survey of 1,000 Likely Voters
Conducted May 27-28, 2011 By Rasmussen Reports

Political Class Index

Political Class Index (with

Investor (without leaners) Political Class Index leaners)
Lean Lean
Mainstr |Political Mainstr Mainstr Political Political Mainstr |Political
Yes No eam Class Other eam eam Neutral Class Class eam Class Other
Very closely 31% 24% 30% 29% 23% 30% 28% 17% 20% 29% 30% 23% 17%
Somewhat
closely 43% 41% 42% 49% 43% 42% 47% 42% 35% 49% 43% 41% 42%
Not very
Closely Followed News |closely 21% 24% 22% 21% 24% 22% 17% 24% 39% 21% 21% 32% 24%
Stories About Not at all 3% 7% 4% 0% 6% 4% 6% 9% 2% 0% 4% 2% 9%
Immigration Laws? | Not sure 2% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 8% 3% 1% 2% 2% 8%
Political Class Index Political Class Index (with
Investor (without leaners) Political Class Index leaners)
Lean Lean
Mainstr | Political Mainstr Mainstr Political Political Mainstr | Political
Before Hiring Should Yes No eam Class Other |eam eam Neutral Class Class eam Class Other
Employers Be Required |Yes 83% 81% 88% 65% 71% 88% 74% 62% 80% 65% 86% 74% 62%
to Check Immigration |No 11% 13% 8% 30% 16% 8% 17% 20% 9% 30% 10% 17% 20%
Status? Not sure 6% 7% 4% 5% 12% 4% 9% 18% 12% 5% 5% 9% 18%
Political Class Index Political Class Index (with
Investor (without leaners) Political Class Index leaners)
Lean Lean
Mainstr |Political Mainstr Mainstr Political | Political Mainstr |Political
Before Renting Should Yes No eam Class Other |eam eam Neutral |Class Class eam Class Other
Landlords Be Required |Yes 58% 70% 71% 22% 53% 71% 62% 41% 52% 22% 69% 40% 41%
to Check Immigration [No 33% 21% 22% 66% 35% 22% 26% 47% 38% 66% 23% 49% 47%
Status? Not sure 9% 9% 7% 12% 12% 7% 12% 12% 9% 12% 8% 11% 12%
Political Class Index Political Class Index (with
Investor (without leaners) Political Class Index leaners)
Favor or Oppose a Law
in Your State That Lean Lean
Would Shut Down Mainstr |Political Mainstr Mainstr Political | Political Mainstr |Political
Employers Who Yes No eam Class Other |eam eam Neutral |Class Class eam Class Other
Knowingly and Favor 61% 62% 69% 42% 48% 69% 57% 34% 48% 42% 67% 45% 34%
Repeatedly Hire Illegal | Oppose 21% 21% 16% 48% 27% 16% 22% 31% 33% 48% 17% 39% 31%
Immigrants? Not sure 19% 17% 15% 10% 25% 15% 21% 35% 19% 10% 16% 16% 35%
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